Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



**ANTA Sports Products Limited** 

安踏體育用品有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2020)

## ADDITION OF RMB COUNTER UNDER THE DUAL COUNTER MODEL

Reference is made to the announcement of ANTA Sports Products Limited (the "**Company**") dated 16 March 2023 (the "**Announcement**"). Capitalised terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Announcement.

The board (the "**Board**") of directors of the Company is pleased to announce that the Company has been designated by the Stock Exchange as dual counter securities with effect from the launch of the HKD-RMB Dual Counter Model. The addition of a new RMB counter of the Company will be effective on 19 June 2023.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors can distinguish between the HKD counter and the RMB counter of the Company by stock codes and stock short names as set out below:

	HKD counter	RMB counter
Stock code:	02020	82020
English stock short name:	ANTA SPORTS	ANTA SPORTS-R
Chinese stock short name:	安踏體育	安踏體育-R
Board lot size:	200 shares	200 shares

The Company supports the RMB development in the Hong Kong securities market and is pleased to benefit from the opportunities for the offshore RMB market development in Hong Kong. The Company considers that the addition of a RMB counter is beneficial to the Company and its shareholders as a whole because this can offer shareholders and investors choices of trading currency and increase in flexibility, and potentially tap into RMB liquidity.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Company's securities.

By Order of the Board ANTA Sports Products Limited Ding Shizhong Chairman

Hong Kong SAR, 9 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Ding Shizhong, Mr. Ding Shijia, Mr. Lai Shixian, Mr. Wu Yonghua, Mr. Zheng Jie and Mr. Bi Mingwei; and the independent nonexecutive directors of the Company are Mr. Yiu Kin Wah Stephen, Mr. Lai Hin Wing Henry Stephen, Ms. Wang Jiaqian and Ms. Xia Lian.